Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprises International, Inc.		08/02/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samuel Manu-Tech Inc.	
Street Address:	185 The West Mall	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9C 5L5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78499298	GO PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-460-5971

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25520-900100

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St.

900084027

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0290 7849926

JUPS HO

Address Line 2: Suite 2400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN	Suite 2400 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold V. Stotland		
Signature:	/Harold V. Stotland/		
Date:	08/09/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM assign#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Enterprises International, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the trademark/service mark GO PACKAGING, application serial no. 78/499,298, together with all common law rights and all goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements, to Samuel Manu-Tech inc., a corporation of Canada, 185 The West Mall, Suite 1500, Toronto, Ontario Canada M9C 5L5, which is the successor to the business of Enterprises International, Inc. and which business is ongoing and existing.

ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: Aucust 2, 2007

[Signature]

[Name Printed]

CFO
[Title]

CHI 11271025.1

RECORDED: 08/09/2007